AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2023 PA-1
2MOPP
250VAC
HO
USEHOLD
a p p l i a n c e s
EN-60335-1

LIANT PRO
D
U
C
T
S
RoHS 2+
compliant
10 from 10
130 Watt
Open Frame
 2“x4“ or
Enclosed
RACM130E-K
Description
The RACM130E-K AC/DC power supply series provides up to 130W output to drive dynamic loads
and is certified  to safety standards for the medical, ITE, industrial and household markets. With an
industry-standard 2”x4” footprint, variants are available as an open card or with an enclosure. Input is
wide-range for nominals from 100 to 240Vac, the output is tightly regulated and easy system integration
is enabled by a wide compliance margin to EMC standard EN55032 class B. On-board dual fuses are

Input
Voltage Range
[VAC]
nom. Output
Voltage
[VDC]
 Output
Current (1)
[A]
Output
Power
[W]
Efficiency
typ. (2)
[%]
RACM130E-12SK (2) 85-264 12 10.8 130 86
RACM130E-15SK (2) 85-264 15 8.66 130 88
RACM130E-24SK (2) 85-264 24 5.42 130 88
RACM130E-36SK (2) 85-264 36 3.61 130 88
RACM130E-48SK (2) 85-264 48 2.71 130 88
Model Numbering
Case style (3)
Single
nom. Output Power
nom. Output Voltage
RACM130E- __ SK /
Notes:
 Note3: “/OF” = standard open frame version
  “/ENC”= standard enclosed version
ANSI/AAMI ES60601-1 Ed. 3.1 certified
CSA/CAN-C22.2 No. 60601-1:14 certified
IEC/EN60601-1 certified
IEC62368-1 certified
IEC/EN60335-1 certified
IEC/EN61558-2-16 certified
IEC/EN61558-1 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55035 compliant
Ordering Examples:
RACM130E-12SK/OF 12Vout Single open frame      2” x 4”
RACM130E-15SK/ENC 15Vout Single enclosed      2.4” x 4.6”
www.recom-power.com REV.:  1/2023 PA-2
AC/DC Converter
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, nom. Vin, 130W @1m/s airflow and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
RACM130E-K
Series
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nom. Input Voltage 50/60Hz 100VAC 240VAC
Operating Range  (4,5)
47-63Hz 85VAC 264VAC
DC 120VDC 370VDC
Input Current
115VAC 2.5A
230VAC 1.5A
Inrush Current cold start
115VAC 30A
230VAC 60A
No load Power Consumption @230VAC 200mW
ErP Standby Mode Conformity
(Output Load Capability)
115/230VAC
PIN= 0.5W 0.2W
PIN= 1W 0.6W
Input Frequency Range AC Input 47Hz 63Hz
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor
115VAC 0.5
230VAC 0.4
Start-up Time 200ms
Rise Time 20ms
Hold-up Time
115VAC 16ms
230VAC 70ms
Internal Operating Frequency 100% load at nominal Vin 65kHz
Output Ripple and Noise  (6) 20MHz BW 1% of Vout
Notes:
      Note4: The products were submitted for safety files at AC-Input operation
      Note5: Refer to “Line Rating” & “PEAK LOAD CAPABILITY”
      Note6: Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC & 10µF E-cap in parallel across output. (low ESR)
Efficiency vs. Load
RACM130E-12SK others
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
100
80
60
40
90
70
50
30
20
10
0
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
Output Load [W]
115VAC
230VAC
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
100
80